GO GREEN ROBOT

This thesis is presented in partial fulfillment for the award of the
Bachelor of Engineering (Hons) Electrical
FACULTY OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

MALAYSIA

MUHAMMAD MUSADDIQ BIN SAMSUDIN
Faculty of Electrical Engineering
Universiti Teknologi Mara

40450 Shah Alam

Selangor




ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

In the name of Allah S.W.T. the most merciful, thanks for giving me an opportunity
to complete these final project successfully. First of all, I would like to express my
heartiest thanks and appreciation to my supervisor Puan Rosidah Sam for her

kindness, valuable guidance, comments and ideas towards the success of this project.

Over again this success is also dedicated to my whole family especially my parents
who had given me support, help and pray for my success. Last but not least is my
gratitude to my friends for their moral support and help. Thank you very much. Only
Allah S.W.T. could pay back their kindness and I will appreciate it for the rest of my
life. May god bless all of us and | hope that we can cooperate in another project next

time and want to say sorry if I’ve done anything wrong while doing this project.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE

APPROVAL
DECLARATION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
ABSTRACT

TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF TABLE

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS

CHAPTER 1
1.0 INTRODUCTION

1.1 Background of Study
1.2 Problem Statement
1.3 Objective

1.4 Scope of Works

1.5 Qutline of Thesis

PAGE

oo A A W P



CHAPTER 2
2.0 LITERATURE REVIEW
2.1 Introduction

2.2 Infrared Sensor Act Colour Sensor

2.3 Line Following System

2.3.1 Line Detection

2.3.2 Analysis of Line Following Detections
2.3.3 Implementation with Comparator

2.4 Peripheral Interface Controller (PIC)
2.4.1 PIC Coding

2.4.2 PIC 16F877A

2.4.3 Memory Organization

CHAPTER 3

3.0 METHODODOLOGY

3.1 Introduction

3.2 Hardware

3.2.1 DC motor

3.2.2 Wheel and Coupling

3.2.3 300MHz Radio Frenquenzy Module
3.2.4 Power Supply

3.2.5 Motor Driver MD10C

3.3 Software Development
3.3.13.2.1 MPLAB IDE Version 8.46

13
14
16
17
18
22

23
28
28
29
30
31
32
35
35



CHAPTER 1

INTRODUCTION

1.1 Background of Study

In this era, the technology is the most importance in order to increase the
productivity of human live. This country is one of among the country that has
tried to build their own technology robotic to give big impact for the economic
growth.

Robotic can be regarded as a typical and representive part of Mechatronics, as
cutting edge technology in this rapidly expanding research field [4]. The interest
among the people of this country towards the use of robotic in daily life is
increasing. Hence, from that situation an idea is obtained to design and develop a
robot that is functioning to facilitate the people by pick up the dustbin and transfer
it to the main dustbin. Thus, it will ensure the environment in office, factory,
shopping mall and public area are always clean by pick up the dustbin at the right
time. Therefore, the dustbin will not be full with rubbish and overflow. The type
of robot that will be created is a Service Robot. The purpose of developing this
robot is to serve human for making life easier and will also be built for delivery

services in office environments and hospitals, cleaning or lawn mowing [1].



	starting GO GREEN ROBOT
	APPROVAL
	CHAPTER 1
	CHAPTER 2
	CHAPTER 3
	CHAPTER 4
	CHAPTER 5
	Appendix



