GO GREEN ROBOT

This thesis is presented in partial fulfillment for the award of the

Bachelor of Engineering (Hons) Electrical

FACULTY OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

MALAYSIA



MUHAMMAD MUSADDIQ BIN SAMSUDIN

Faculty of Electrical Engineering
Universiti Teknologi Mara
40450 Shah Alam

Selangor

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

In the name of Allah S.W.T. the most merciful, thanks for giving me an opportunity to complete these final project successfully. First of all, I would like to express my heartiest thanks and appreciation to my supervisor Puan Rosidah Sam for her kindness, valuable guidance, comments and ideas towards the success of this project.

Over again this success is also dedicated to my whole family especially my parents who had given me support, help and pray for my success. Last but not least is my gratitude to my friends for their moral support and help. Thank you very much. Only Allah S.W.T. could pay back their kindness and I will appreciate it for the rest of my life. May god bless all of us and I hope that we can cooperate in another project next time and want to say sorry if I've done anything wrong while doing this project.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE	PAGE
APPROVAL	I
DECLARATION	II
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	III
ABSTRACT	IV
TABLE OF CONTENTS	VI
LIST OF FIGURES	VII
LIST OF TABLE	IX
LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS	X
CHAPTER 1	
1.0 INTRODUCTION	
1.1 Background of Study	1
1.2 Problem Statement	3
1.3 Objective	4
1.4 Scope of Works	4

CHAPTER 2

2.0 LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 Introduction	7
2.2 Informal Common And Colores Common	7
2.2 Infrared Sensor Act Colour Sensor	7
2.3 Line Following System	8
2.3.1 Line Detection	9
2.3.2 Analysis of Line Following Detections	13
2.3.3 Implementation with Comparator	14
2.4 Peripheral Interface Controller (PIC)	16
2.4.1 PIC Coding	17
2.4.2 PIC 16F877A	18
2.4.3 Memory Organization	22
CHAPTER 3	
3.0 METHODODOLOGY	
3.1 Introduction	23
3.2 Hardware	28
3.2.1 DC motor	28
3.2.2 Wheel and Coupling	29
3.2.3 300MHz Radio Frenquenzy Module	30
3.2.4 Power Supply	31
3.2.5 Motor Driver MD10C	32
3.3 Software Development	35
3.3.1 3.2.1 MPLAB IDE Version 8.46	35

CHAPTER 1

INTRODUCTION

1.1 Background of Study

In this era, the technology is the most importance in order to increase the productivity of human live. This country is one of among the country that has tried to build their own technology robotic to give big impact for the economic growth.

Robotic can be regarded as a typical and representive part of Mechatronics, as cutting edge technology in this rapidly expanding research field [4]. The interest among the people of this country towards the use of robotic in daily life is increasing. Hence, from that situation an idea is obtained to design and develop a robot that is functioning to facilitate the people by pick up the dustbin and transfer it to the main dustbin. Thus, it will ensure the environment in office, factory, shopping mall and public area are always clean by pick up the dustbin at the right time. Therefore, the dustbin will not be full with rubbish and overflow. The type of robot that will be created is a Service Robot. The purpose of developing this robot is to serve human for making life easier and will also be built for delivery services in office environments and hospitals, cleaning or lawn mowing [1].